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DATE 04/14/97
794001 Goldfarb Report
S.4 Q.8b In the long run, do you feel the Free Trade Deal with the United States will have ...

PARENTS WITH
SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

------------- -------------- -------------- --------------------------- -------------------- ----------------------------
Not In No Kids Parent

Work- Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty

TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
------ ------ ------ ------ ------- ------ ------- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------- ------ ------ ------

Unweighted row 1572 736 836 466 270 426 410 697 200 101 562 527 444 66 883 160 130 260

TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 652 748 409 243 387 361 625 175 89 504 430 357 59 830 150 126 221

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

A positive impact on
Canada 564 304 260 177 127 145 115 258 65 41 196 161 140 17

40.3 46.7 34.7 43.3 52.4 37.4 31.9 41.3 37.1 46.7 38.9 37.5 39.3 29.3

A negative impact on
Canada 446 206 240 138 68 117 122 202 56 27 161 137 112 18

31.8 31.6 32.0 33.7 28.0 30.3 33.9 32.3 31.9 29.9 31.9 31.8 31.5 30.3

REPORT C0361 (continuation)

332 54 47 102
40.0 36.1 37.4 45.9

267 58 36 66
32.2 38.4 28.6 30.0

No real effect 379 139 240 94 45 122 118 164 52 21 140 129 102 23

27.1 21.3 32.1 23.0 18.6 31.6 32.7 26.2 29.9 23.4 27.8 30.0 28.6 38.8

D.N.S. 11 2 8 - 2 3
.8 .3 1.1 - .9 .7

6 1 2 7 3 2 1
1.6 .2 1.1 - 1.4 .7 .6 1.6

226 36 43 53
27.2 24.1 34.0 233

5 2 - 1
.6 1.4 - .4


